BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 501-375-100
Issue 3, October 1978
RINGER ISOLA TOR
(0-180036 KIT OF PARTS)
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section contains identification, installation,

test desk procedures unless the
test desk has been modified.
ORDERING GUIDE
2.03 D-180036 Kit of Parts (Fig. 1) consists of
the following:
• 819040114 (P-90D011) ringer isolator
• Connector, D-161488 (two)
• 824612402 (P-46J240) strap lead (BK)
• Sleeving insulation (two).
2.04 Associated apparatus ordered separately:
• 7 4C connecting block, Table F and Fig. 6
• 7 4D connecting block, Table G, H and Fig.
7, 8
• 623T6 jack, Table G, H and Fig. 7, 8
• D6AM mounting cord, Table G, H and Fig.
7, 8.
2.05 The isolator consists of a two-transistor
switching circuit (Fig. 5) mounted on a
printed circuit board and encased in a vinyl insulation
sleeve.
3. INSTALLATION AND CONNECTIONS
3.01 This ringer isolator is designed for installation
in 500-, 700-, 2500-, and 2700-series telephone
set bases (Fig. 2), F- and 1-type ringers, AC-type
bases (Fig. 4), and subscriber sets. Wire the ringer
isolator in these type bases as shown in Fig. 5 if
tip party with identifying ground is not required.
Consult Tables A through E for connection
information for tip party with identifying ground.
Consult Tables A through E for connection
information for tip party with identifying ground
with the ringer isolator. Space limitations in the
AD-type telephone bases require use of a 74C or
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 501-375-100
74D connecting block (Fig. 3) for mounting the
ringer isolator.
3.02 If unusually noisy conditions exist and tip
party \Vith identifying ground is required
for 500-, 700-, 2500-, and 2700-series telephone sets
with the ringer isolator, refer to Section 501-376-100.
3.03 For the ADl (MD) telephone bases equipped
with a 220A (MD), 220AM, 2220B (MD), or
2220BM handset, use a 74C connecting block and
modify the base as shown in Table F and Fig. 6.
If wiring for tip party with identifying ground
and Table F does not eliminate the noisy condition
it will be necessary to use an AD2 or AD3 telephone
base.
3.04 For the AC-type telephone bases the ringer
isolator is placed along the lower left hand
side of the base near the handset cord jack (Fig.
4).
3.05 For the AD2 and AD3 telephone bases
equipped with a 220A (MD), 220AM, 2220B
(MD), or 2220BM handset, use a 74D connecting
block and modify the base as shown in Table G
and Fig. 7.
Note: When a 220AM or 2220BM hand
telephone set is used, it will be necessary to
remove the 227D adapter. Refer to Section
502-303-101 or 502-303-102 for additional
information.
3.06 For the AD2 or AD3 telephone bases equipped
with a 220B (MD), 220C, 220AL, 226A, 2220C,
or 2226A handset, use a 74D connecting block and
modify the base as shown in Table H and Fig. 8.
Page 2
INSULATION SLEEVING 1.2 FURNISHED!
~-D-161488 ;~